EQUINE AMERICA NSEA EVENTERS' CHALLENGE CHAMPIONSHIPS
at All England Jumping Course, Hickstead
on Tuesday 25th to Thursday 27th August 2020

PROVISIONAL RUNNING ORDER
FULL TIMES WILL BE PUBLISHED ON FRIDAY

THIS IS A CLOSED EVENT. NO SPECTATORS
IF YOU ARE NOT ON THE TRACK & TRACE LIST, YOU CANT ATTEND
ENTRANCE VIA THE HORSE BOX AREA ONLY

PLEASE READ THE NSEA CORONAVIRUS PROTOCOL ON THE NEWSPAGE OF THE NSEA
WEBSITE BEFORE ATTENDING THE COMPETITION

HEALTH CHECK BEFORE YOU LEAVE

ONE PARENT PER COMPETITOR WHERE POSSIBLE

KEEP YOUR DISTANCE - DON’T BURST YOUR BUBBLE

PRACTISE GOOD HAND HYGIENE

ARRIVE, COMPETE, LEAVE

THURSDAY 27TH AUGUST 2020
WARM UP - POLO ARENA available 25 mins before your start time
START TIMES

CLASS 3 - Eventing Arena, Ring 4
Intermediate 90-95cm Team & Individual Eventers' Challenge Championships cont...

9.30 am start Facemasks to be worn on coursewalks
9.30. 105 Stowe CRYPTIC CLUE

9.33 408 Mayfield 17 FuneDor M

9.36 409 Mayfield 17 Jamie

9.39 410 Mayfield 17 Derrymore Duncan's Desire

9.42 416 Mayfield 17 April

9.45 33 Oswestry 18 GOODNESS ME

9.48 34 Oswestry 18 Country Bishops Girl

9.51 35 Oswestry 18 ZELNOVA

9.54 32 Oswestry 18 Mabon Monobli

9.57 98 The Kings School Devon MOORLAND WHITERIVER
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Cranleigh

Warden Park Academy
Warden Park Academy
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Seaford
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Brentwood
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Dyffryn Taff
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Burford

Burford

Burford
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CLASS 4 - Eventing Arena, Ring 4
Open 1m-1.05 Team & Individual Eventers' Challenge Championships
11.45 am start

11.45
11.48
11.51
11.54
11.57

12
12.03
12.06

12.09

No

105

142

141

153

154

151

62

101

195

GLOBAL HIGH SOCIETY

19 The Jazzman
19 Disneyworld
19 Cool as a Breeze
19 Cecelia Woudina

20 Daniel Fab Seren

20 Bobbie VI

20 Back to Black

20 Dooneen's Limited Edition

21 MRS BROWNS BOY

21 Heathermore Lux Like George

21 Mockershill Man
21 Liscannor Tulira

ALSHAMA GOLDEN SPIRIT
YOUNG HAMISH
JR SPOT ON

22 Touch of Rhythm

22 Ruby Star

22 Aldatos Diamond
22 Hand of Diamonds

Facemasks to be worn on coursewalks

School

Stowe

Stowe

Stowe
Blundell's
Blundell's
Blundell's
Kings, Taunton

Hanley Castle High

Hurstpierpoint College

Horse

1 CRYPTIC CLUE
1 Old Meadow OG
1 Elamo Lucky Clover

2 Gellibenuchel Rocket
2 Limited Edition Two
2 EARL OF GUINNESS

COOLAFANCY SMALL BUT LOUD

COVE CITY

3 Bobbie VI



12.12
12.15
12.18

12.21
12.24
12.27
12.30.

12.42
12.45
12.48

12.51
12.54
12.57

1.03
1.06
1.09
1.12

1.15
1.18
1.21
1.24
1.27

1.30.
1.33

1.36

1.39

1.42

1.45

1.48

1.51

1.54

1.57

2.03

199
189
190

251
252
253
254

Hurstpierpoint College
Hurstpierpoint College
Hurstpierpoint College

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

second coursewalk 10 mins

371
372
373

412
410
408
413

349
346
347
345

209
218
210
208
33

34
35

123

124

125

126

382

227

414

336

282

392

Ratcliffe College
Ratcliffe College
Ratcliffe College

Mayfield
Mayfield
Mayfield
Mayfield

St John's Marlborough
St John's Marlborough
St John's Marlborough
St John's Marlborough

Leweston
Leweston
Leweston
Leweston
Oswestry

Oswestry
Oswestry

Royal Hospital
Royal Hospital
Royal Hospital
Royal Hospital
Dyffryn Taff
Langley
Mayfield
Cranleigh

Bridgewater & Taunton

Prior's Field

3 Hazelrock Rebellion
3 EDELWEISS
3 Murphy's Diamond

4 Young Hamish
4 Feanor

4 Dispol Truly

4 Wizard Street

5 RAINBOWS BLAZE
5 Gloster Boy
5 The Lucky Deal

6 Foxdon Half Pint

6 Derrymore Duncan's Desire
6 FUNEDORM

6 Alan

7 Sienouk Van de Lievehereboom
7 Matushka

7 KILROE BOY

7 Earl Galant

Ardfield Lightening
Heights of Arran
Westcombe William
Cassandra M

9 GOODNESS ME

9 Country Bishops Girl
9 Zelnova

8 LOTTO

8 Surprise Surprise

8 Molly May

8 Betty for Short
ALSHAMA GOLDEN SPIRIT
HEXMALEYS HAYDAY
BLIZZARD
GLOBAL HIGH SOCIETY

TIKKALONG

JIGSAW VII



2.06 428 Sidcot Nexus Prince

2.09 313 Bedes ARDLEA MILLY

CLASS 9 - Ring 3
1m-1.05 Open Show Jumping Hickstead Elite Team Championships

10am start Facemasks to be worn on coursewalks
No School TeamID Horse

10 207 Leweston Steel 1 GRC Clover
10.02 209 Leweston Steel 1 Ardfield Lightening
10.04 206 Leweston Steel 1 Lulu's Crumble
10.06 204 Leweston Steel 1 Charlie Fox
10.08 16 Rydale 2 Ballindene Norman
10.10. 17 Rydale 2 Robe Canal
10.12 18 Rydale 2 My Little Ark
10.14 19 Rydale 2 Spring Blossom
10.16 131 Brentwood 3 Mrs Browns Boy
10.18 132 Brentwood 3 Heathermore Lux Like George
10.20. 133 Brentwood 3 Mockershill Man
10.22 134 Brentwood 3 Liscannor Tulira
10.24 176 Burford 4 Comberton Calissi
10.26 174 Burford 4 Aldatos Diamond
10.28 173 Burford 4 Ruby Star
10.30. 175 Burford 4 Hand of Diamonds
10.32 408 Mayfield 5 FuneDorM
10.34 413 Mayfield 5 Alan
10.36 410 Mayfield 5 Derrymore Duncan's Desire
10.38 411 Mayfield 5 Troy
10.40. 210 Leweston Aqua 6 Westcombe William
10.42 211 Leweston Aqua 6 Wiscombe Razzle Dazzle
10.44 212 Leweston Aqua 6 Cocmopolit
10.46 205 Leweston Aqua 6 Barry Black

CLASS 10 - Ring 3
1m-1.05 Open Show Jumping Team and Individual Qualifier

11.30am start Facemasks to be worn on coursewalks
No School TeamID Horse

11.30. 367 Shoreham College Up to Us



11.32
11.34
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second coursewalk 5 mins approx 12.30pm

187
185
191
192

110
138
437

346
347
345
349

Rydale
Rydale
Rydale
Rydale

Royal Hospital
Royal Hospital
Royal Hospital
Royal Hospital

Royal Hospital

Stowe

Blundell's

Cranbrook

Godolphin

Samuel Whitbread
Samuel Whitbread
Samuel Whitbread
Samuel Whitbread

Cranleigh
Cranleigh
Cranleigh
Cranleigh

Warden Park Academy
Warden Park Academy
Warden Park Academy
Warden Park Academy

Hurstpierpoint College
Hurstpierpoint College
Hurstpierpoint College
Hurstpierpoint College

Farlington
Farlington
Farlington

St John's Marlborough
St John's Marlborough
St John's Marlborough
St John's Marlborough

Ballindene Norman
Robe Canal

My Little Ark
Spring Blossom

[ R G

Betty for Short
Molly May
Surprise Surprise
Lotto

Sophie's Dun It Again

Old Meadow OG

The Earl of Guinness

Brexit Basil

| Dunno

3 Karla van Steendorp
3 Laylall

3 Coolpark Holly

3 Gietvot B

4 Jack's Choice

4 Balygriffin Sky High
4 Hedric

4 Global High Society

5 Cecelia Woudina
5 Disneyworld
5 Expats Chem Light
5 Annaghmore Chique
Facemasks to be worn on coursewalks
6 Ruby
6 Oriental Princess
6 Jett
6 My Time VI

South American Dream
Pleuny Esme
Its Minster Doubt

7 Matushka

7 Kilroe Boy

7 Earl Galant

7 Sienouk Van de Lievehereboom
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1.10.

1.12
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1.20.

1.22

1.24
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1.28

1.30.

1.32

1.34

1.36

1.38

1.40.

1.42

1.44

1.46

1.48

370

281

282

141

363

393

368

382

403

208

227

229

232

248

160

50

71

81

97

98

106

118

369

321

Bridgewater & Taunton
Bridgewater & Taunton
Bridgewater & Taunton
Stowe

Kent College Canterbury
Prior's Field

Shoreham College
Dyffryn Taff

Tonbridge

Leweston

Langley

Presdales

Presdales

Fallibroome Academy
Kings Ely

Norwich High
Claremont

Caterham

Radley

The Kings School Devon
Malmesbury
Sherborne Girls
Shoreham College

Richard Hale

THURSDAY 27TH AUGUST 2020

Sandstone Scalpins
JR Spot On
Tikkalong

Elamo Lucky Clover

Fleur de Lis

Ashway Paintpot Sparrow

Wilma Dan

Alshama Golden Spirit

Pakkse F

Cassandra M

Hexmaleys Hayday

The Flying Fox

Nebro Moonshine

Go Active

Lulu

Killusty Boolagh Betty

Jewel's Rox

Champion Owens

Kissemmie Venus

Moorland Whiteriver

Ashwood Ministrel Boy

Roccombe Reflection

Cooga Blue

Baileys Dawn



CLASS 11a/b - Ring 3
1.10m Advanced Open Show Jumping Individual Qualifier, incorporating
the Hickstead Elite Championships

2pm start Facemasks to be worn on coursewalks
a) Horse
No School TeamID Horse

2 71 Claremont Jewel's Rox
2.02 106 Malmesbury ASHWOOD MINISTREL BOY
2.04 168 Samuel Whitbread KARLA VAN STEENDORP
2.06 171 Samuel Whitbread Gietvot B
2.08 172 Burford TOUCH OF RHYTHM
2.10. 412 Mayfield FOXDON HALF PINT
2.12 189 Hurstpierpoint College Edelweiss
2.14 190 Hurstpierpoint College Murphy's Diamond
2.16 204 Leweston CHARLIE FOX
2.18 205 Leweston BARRY BLACK
2.20. 206 Leweston Lulu's Crumble
2.22 207 Leweston GRC Clover
2.24 208 Leweston Cassandra M
2.26 212 Leweston Cocmopolit
2.28 227 Langley HEXMALEYS HAYDAY
2.30. 321 Richard Hale Baileys Dawn
2.32 345 St John's Marlborough Earl Galant
2.34 367 Shoreham College UPTO US
2.36 370 Bridgewater & Taunton SANDSTONE SCALPINS
2.38 403 Tonbridge Pakkse F

to follow, approx 3pm

Facemasks to be worn on coursewalks

B) Ponies

3 186 Hurstpierpoint College Newtown Samson
3.02 368 Shoreham College WILMA DAN
3.04 19 Rydale SPRING BLOSSOM
3.06 81 Caterham Champion Owens
3.08 138 Farlington Pleuny Esme
3.10. 160 Kings Ely Lulu
3.12 177 Godolphin | DUNNO
3.14 185 Hurstpierpoint College Oriental Princess
3.16 188 Hurstpierpoint College Robe Ruah
3.18 248 Fallibroome Academy GO ACTIVE
3.20. 187 Hurstpierpoint College Ruby
3.22 369 Shoreham College COOGA BLUE



